 65 Rev. 20130125
Inductors-MLCI (HI Series)
Multi-Layer High Frequency Inductors HI Series
▓Feature ▓Application
1. For high frequency application
2. Tight tolerance physical dimensions
3. Tight Inductance tolerance, Excellent Q and
Guaranteed SRF range

(Ω)
4,000
Ordering Code Inductance
(nH)
Available
Tolerance
Self-Resonance
Frequency
(MHz)
※ □ Tolerance: D=±0.1nH, C=±0.2nH ,S=±0.3nH, G=±2%, J=±5%, K=±10%
※ Measuring Equipment: HP4291B+16192A    ※ Measuring Temperature: 25 +/- 3 ℃
※ Operating Temperature range: -40 ℃ to +85 ℃
 73 Rev. 20130125
Inductors-MLCI (HI Series)
L,Q vs. Frequency Characteristics
100MH 500MH 800MH 900MH 1.8GHz 2.0GHz 2.4GHz 100MH 500MH 800MH 900MH 1.8GHz 2.0GHz 2.4GHz
HI16081N0□T 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.0 14 40 53 60 93 32 174
HI16081N2□T 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.1 14 38 49 54 84 32 143
HI16081N5□T 1.5 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.5 1.5 12 31 39 43 62 33 88
HI16081N8□T 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.7 13 34 42 46 68 37 97
HI16082N2□T 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 14 36 46 50 73 42 101
HI16082N7□T 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.7 14 36 47 45 72 45 94
HI16083N3□T 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.5 3.5 3.6 14 37 47 50 67 47 77
HI16083N9□T 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 4.0 4.0 4.1 15 36 46 49 66 48 81
HI16084N7□T 4.7 4.6 4.6 4.7 4.9 4.9 5.1 15 39 50 53 70 53 80
HI16085N6□T 5.6 5.5 5.6 5.6 6.1 6.3 6.7 15 39 50 54 67 52 69
HI16086N8□T 6.8 6.7 6.7 6.8 7.3 7.5 7.9 15 38 49 52 66 53 66
HI16088N2□T 8.2 8.1 8.2 8.3 9.5 9.9 11.0 16 37 48 50 59 49 54
HI160810N□T 10.0 9.9 10.1 10.2 11.7 12.3 13.9 16 39 49 52 60 50 52
HI160812N□T 12.0 12.2 12.6 12.8 16.6 18.4 24.4 16 36 46 48 47 39 31
HI160815N□T 15.0 15.1 15.6 15.9 21.0 23.4 31.9 17 40 50 52 49 41 31
HI160818N□T 18.0 18.1 18.9 19.3 27.7 32.2 52.2 17 39 48 50 43 35 21
HI160822N□T 22.0 22.3 23.8 24.6 45.7 63.5 521.1 17 39 46 47 29 19 1
HI160827N□T 27.0 27.8 30.3 31.6 85.8 191.2 - 18 39 45 46 19 8 -
HI160833N□T 33.0 34.9 38.8 40.9 - - - 18 39 43 43 - - -
HI160839N□T 39.0 41.3 47.7 51.2 - - - 19 36 39 37 - - -
HI160847N□T 47.0 50.0 58.9 64.0 - - - 17 34 36 34 - - -
HI160856N□T 56.0 62.0 77.7 87.5 - - - 19 35 34 31 - - -
HI160868N□T 68.0 76.8 103.2 121.7 - - - 18 33 29 25 - - -
HI160882N□T 82.0 96.5 145.3 187.2 - - - 19 32 25 20 - - -
HI1608R10□T 100.0 123.7 222.4 343.5 - - - 18 30 19 12 - - -
HI1608R12□T 120.0 156.0 355.0 - - - - 19 28 14 - - - -
HI1608R15□T 150.0 227.9 - - - - - 18 21 - - - - -
HI1608R18□T 180.0 336.8 - - - - - 17 17 - - - - -
HI1608R22□T 220.0 520.7 - - - - - 16 13 - - - - -
HI1608R24□T 240.0 16
HI1608R27□T 270.0 - - - - - - 16 - - - - - -
HI1608R33□T 330.0 - - - - - - 14 - - - - - -
HI1608R39□T 390.0 - - - - - - 14 - - - - - -
HI1608R47□T 470.0 - - - - - - 13 - - - - - -
Typical QOrdering Code Typical Inductance(nH)
Typical Electrical Characteristic
0
200